The land transfer consists of two 
separate parcels of land with one parcel 
consisting of two tracts and the other 
parcels consisting of three tracts, 
described as follows: 

1. That real property acquired by the 
USDA–FSA through a Deed of Judicial 

Sale number four hundred ninety-five 
(495), executed in San Juan, Puerto 
Rico, on October twenty-one of nineteen 
ninety-seven (October 21, 1997), before 
Notary Public Miquel Bauza Rolon. Said 
property being USDA–FSA Property 
#63–006–00044 (Montes-Mandes); being 
comprised of a tract of 214.208 cuerdas,